GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2982
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003

TOURIST CIRCUIT SET UP BY NORTH EAST COUNCIL
MONIKUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the North East Council has prepared a plan to establish a single Tourist Circuit covering all important tourist destinations in the Region to give a fillip to the tourism sector in the region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith estimated cost involved therein indicating the important destinations to be covered in Assam and other States?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRIJAGMOHAN)

(@) and (b): North East Council has constituted a North Eastern Tourism Board to advise the Council on mattersrelating to the development of tourism industry in the region. The Council has advised the constituent states tosend a list of tourist circuits in their respective states so that an intergrated interstate tourism route for the North East could be developed.
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